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OPENING OF NEW RAKE POINTS FOR FERTILIZERS


†1285. SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open new rake points for fertilizers at Obedullaganj (distt. Raisen), Singrauli (distt. Singraulli)

Bargava, Damon, Narsinghpur and Budni; and

(b) if so, the time by which these rake points are likely to be opened?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) Yes, Madam. Development of a full rake goods shed has already been sanctioned at Obaidullaganj station along with ongoing 3rd line work on Itarsi-Habibganj section over Bhopal division. Singraulli, Bargawan, Damoh and Narsinghpur stations are already open for fertilizer loading/unloading.

A private freight terminal has already been commissioned near Budni.

(b) As mentioned above except Obaidullaganj, which at present is a part of another project, rest of the above mentioned stations have already been opened.
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